
 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

Eindklassement vrouwen Holland Cup seizoen 2024-2025 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

500 m Cat. Land HC1 HC-2S 1 HC-2S 2 HC4 HC finale Totaal

1 Pien Hersman DN2 NED 80 100 80 60 150 470

2 Sylke Kas DN4 NED 50 70 70 32 104 326

3 Sacha van der Weide DN4 NED 60 60 60 16 76 272

4 Amber Duizendstraal DN3 NED 45 45 50 28 90 258

5 Chloé Hoogendoorn DN1 NED 70 80 100 250

6 Lotte Groenen DN1 NED 40 50 45 50 45 230

7 Anna Boersma DSA NED 100 120 220

8 Henny de Vries DN4 NED 32 36 40 16 40 164

9 Meike Veen DN1 NED 18 32 28 36 114

10 Pien Smit DN2 NED 100 100

11 Myrthe de Boer DN4 NED 24 40 36 100

12 Yasmine Bouaziz DN2 NED 21 5 32 6 28 92

13 Isabel Grevelt DN4 NED 80 80

14 Sofie Bouw DN1 NED 21 6 21 32 80

15 Leonie Bats DN4 NED 14 24 14 2 24 78

16 Michelle de Jong DSA NED 70 70

17 Jillian Knook DN1 NED 36 28 64

18 Jildou Hoekstra DN2 NED 24 36 60

19 Sterre van Schaik DN1 NED 16 16 10 18 60

20 Sanne Westra DN3 NED 16 16 24 56

21 Janine Garretsen DA1 NED 8 10 21 14 53

22 Maud Lugters DSA NED 50 50

23 Gioya Lancee DSA NED 40 40

24 Elanne de Vries DA2 NED 3 18 16 37

25 Sietske van der Meer DN2 NED 12 12 10 34

26 Isa Leroy DA2 NED 8 21 29

27 Helga Drost DSA NED 28 28

28 Amy van der Meer DN4 NED 18 4 3 25

29 Romée Ebbinge DSA NED 8 12 4 24

30 Jade Groenewoud DN2 NED 21 21

31 Marieke de Vries DN1 NED 4 5 12 21

32 Jildou Schaaf DN2 NED 8 8 5 21

33 Jasmijn Veenhuis DA1 NED 12 12

34 Claretta Caravita DSA NED 2 3 5

35 Marije van der Spek DN3 NED 1 3 4

36 Lieke Hoogendoorn DA2 NED 1 1

37 Milou de Lange DA2 NED 1 1



 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1.000 m Cat. Land HC1 HC-2S 1 HC-2S 2 HC 4 HC finale Totaal

1 Meike Veen DN1 NED 45 60 60 70 150 385

2 Sylke Kas DN4 NED 40 80 50 45 104 319

3 Myrthe de Boer DN4 NED 50 80 50 120 300

4 Chloé Hoogendoorn DN1 NED 60 100 100 260

5 Pien Hersman DN2 NED 70 70 28 90 258

6 Lotte Groenen DN1 NED 21 45 36 32 76 210

7 Leonie Bats DN4 NED 28 40 40 40 45 193

8 Gioya Lancee DSA NED 100 60 160

9 Amber Duizendstraal DN3 NED 36 28 36 36 136

10 Sanne Westra DN3 NED 36 28 21 16 32 133

11 Isabel Grevelt DN4 NED 100 100

12 Henny de Vries DN4 NED 32 21 32 4 89

13 Anna Boersma DSA NED 80 80

14 Pien Smit DN2 NED 80 80

15 Romée Ebbinge DSA NED 18 24 18 18 78

16 Marieke de Vries DN1 NED 18 45 14 0 77

17 Isa Leroy DA2 NED 10 21 40 71

18 Dione Voskamp DSA NED 70 70

19 Sacha van der Weide DN4 NED 14 32 24 70

20 Sofie Bouw DN1 NED 18 6 6 28 58

21 Melissa Wijfje DSA NED 50 50

22 Marije van der Spek DN3 NED 12 14 18 44

23 Amy van der Meer DN4 NED 14 16 12 42

24 Tosca Mulder DN2 NED 8 24 32

25 Patricia Koot DN1 NED 8 21 29

26 Naomi van der Werf DSA NED 24 24

27 Lieke Hoogendoorn DA2 NED 24 24

28 Lianne van Loon DSA NED 12 10 22

29 Jildou Schaaf DN2 NED 10 12 22

30 Janine Garretsen DA1 NED 8 10 18

31 Sterre van Schaik DN1 NED 5 8 5 18

32 Jasmijn Veenhuis DA1 NED 16 16

33 Milou de Lange DA2 NED 6 4 3 2 15

34 Tessa Oudman DSA NED 6 5 11

35 Elanne de Vries DA2 NED 3 4 7

36 Claretta Caravita DSA NED 2 2 4

37 Tijn Borst DA2 NED 3 3

38 Yasmine Bouaziz DN2 NED 1 1 2

39 Susanne Prins DN1 NED 1 1



 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

1.500 m Cat. Land HC1 HC2a HC3 HC 4 HC finale Totaal

1 Kim Talsma DSA NED 70 60 100 50 104 384

2 Jade Groenewoud DN2 NED 45 70 80 45 120 360

3 Gioya Lancee DSA NED 100 100 100 300

4 Myrthe de Boer DN4 NED 80 150 230

5 Naomi van der Werf DSA NED 16 40 70 36 21 183

6 Evelien Vijn DN3 NED 21 50 60 45 176

7 Reina Anema DSB NED 80 90 170

8 Chloé Hoogendoorn DN1 NED 70 70 140

9 Leonie Bats DN4 NED 40 45 16 32 133

10 Sanne Westra DN3 NED 36 14 76 126

11 Sylvia de Vries DN1 NED 24 21 32 6 36 119

12 Vera van Ditshuizen DN3 NED 50 28 40 118

13 Esmee Visser DSA NED 8 45 60 113

14 Robin Groot DSA NED 80 80

15 Hilde Noppert DSA NED 6 32 40 78

16 Meike Veen DN1 NED 32 40 72

17 Eline van Voorden DSA NED 24 36 10 70

18 Romée Ebbinge DSA NED 12 28 24 64

19 Patricia Koot DN1 NED 5 28 21 8 62

20 Sophie Kraaijeveld DN2 NED 36 24 60

21 Rosalie van Vliet DA2 NED 50 50

22 Anna Marit Sybrandi DN2 NED 21 28 49

23 Susanne Prins DN1 NED 16 1 4 24 45

24 Lieke Hoogendoorn DA2 NED 18 18 36

25 Isabel Grevelt DN4 NED 32 32

26 Lotte Groenen DN1 NED 14 18 32

27 Jasmijn Veenhuis DA1 NED 28 28

28 Tosca Mulder DN2 NED 10 1 16 27

29 Nyncke Dijkstra DN3 NED 8 18 26

30 Lidia Tempert DSA NED 18 6 24

31 Yael Prenger DN3 NED 2 18 20

32 Emma Hulshof DSA NED 12 5 17

33 Amy van der Meer DN4 NED 14 2 16

34 Lisan van der Linde DN3 NED 14 2 16

35 Isa Leroy DA2 NED 3 12 15

36 Britt Breider DA1 NED 12 12

37 Nynke Tinga DA2 NED 10 10

38 Henny de Vries DN4 NED 10 0 10

39 Evi de Ruijter DA1 NED 8 8

40 Sofia Schilder DA2 NED 5 5

41 Emma Noz DN1 NED 4 4

42 Jildou Schaaf DN2 NED 4 4

43 Esmée Brommer DN2 NED 3 3

44 Tijn Borst DA2 NED 3 3

45 Aveline Hijlkema DSA NED 1 1



 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

3.000 m Cat. Land HC1 HC2a HC3 HC 4 HC finale Totaal

1 Jade Groenewoud DN2 NED 36 70 100 50 104 360

2 Kim Talsma DSA NED 40 45 70 80 120 355

3 Evelien Vijn DN3 NED 80 50 100 90 320

4 Reina Anema DSB NED 80 150 230

5 Esmee Visser DSA NED 45 40 80 32 197

6 Gioya Lancee DSA NED 60 60 70 190

7 Sophie Kraaijeveld DN2 NED 70 36 45 36 187

8 Naomi van der Werf DSA NED 24 32 60 24 36 176

9 Sylvia de Vries DN1 NED 14 18 32 21 76 161

10 Maaike Verweij DSA NED 50 60 110

11 Robin Groot DSA NED 100 100

12 Esther Kiel DSA NED 100 100

13 Vera van Ditshuizen DN3 NED 40 18 40 98

14 Eline van Voorden DSA NED 21 50 14 85

15 Anna Marit Sybrandi DN2 NED 10 28 45 83

16 Leonie Bats DN4 NED 18 36 21 75

17 Veerle van Koppen DN2 NED 21 45 66

18 Patricia Koot DN1 NED 28 21 10 59

19 Susanne Prins DN1 NED 14 3 6 32 55

20 Hilde Noppert DSA NED 24 18 42

21 Jet Fransen DN1 NED 40 40

22 Tosca Mulder DN2 NED 10 28 38

23 Rosalie van Vliet DA2 NED 32 32

24 Nyncke Dijkstra DN3 NED 6 24 30

25 Lidia Tempert DSA NED 5 16 4 5 30

26 Britt Breider DA1 NED 28 28

27 Yael Prenger DN3 NED 28 28

28 Jasmijn Veenhuis DA1 NED 28 28

29 Emma Noz DN1 NED 10 8 8 26

30 Sofia Schilder DA2 NED 16 16

31 Romée Ebbinge DSA NED 16 16

32 Lieke Hoogendoorn DA2 NED 16 16

33 Lotte Groenen DN1 NED 14 14

34 Lisan van der Linde DN3 NED 12 1 13

35 Esmée Brommer DN2 NED 12 12

36 Amy van der Meer DN4 NED 12 12

37 Tessa Snoek DSA NED 12 12

38 Emma Hulshof DSA NED 8 2 10

39 Arianna Pruisscher DSA NED 8 8

40 Evi de Ruijter DA1 NED 6 6

41 Meike Veen DN1 NED 6 6

42 Tijn Borst DA2 NED 5 5

43 Nynke Tinga DA2 NED 5 5


